TRUST This Indenture, made his 3rd = divol	TO TRUST 88384562 A.D. 19 88 between	
LaSalle National Bank, a national banking association, Chic	cago, Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds	
in Trust, duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursua	nce of a trust agreement dated the day	
of Narch 19 85 and known as Trust Number 109495 party of the first part, and La Salle National Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 17th, 1987 & known as Trust No. 112420 party of the second part.		
(Address of Grantee(s): 135 South La Salle	Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603	
Witnesseth, that said party of the first part, in conside	ration of the sum of	
	Dollars (\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable	
	and Quit Claims to ol the second part, the following	
O	look	
described real estate, situated in	and to all buildings, fixtures and improve-	
ments (the "Improvenerts") located upon on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a interest as lessee under that certain Grantee, as ground lesso, and Grantor, was recorded as Document No. 87374329, a have under any leases or other cocuments Improvements.	the land (the "Land") legally described part hereof, together with the Trustee's cound Lease, dated July 7th, 1987, between as ground lessee, a memorandum of which and any and all other rights Grantor may with respect to the Land and/or the	
SUBJECT TO: All conditions, coverants,	restrictions and other matters of record.	
together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto by	В	
To Have And To Hold the same unto said part y	of the second part as aforesaid and to the proper use, benefit	
and behool of said part y of the second part forever.		
Property Address: 321 North Clark Street,	Chicago, Illinois 60610	
Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 17-09-409-006-0000		
THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE PURSUANT TO DIRECTION AND WITH AUTHORITY TO CONVEY DIRECTLY TO THE TRUST GRANTEE NAMED HEREIN. THE POWERS AND AUTHORITY CONFERRED UPON SAID TRUST GRANTEE ARE RECITED ON THE REVERSE SIDE LERFOF AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE.		
This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trustee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above in a light of the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any		
	100	
Attest:	LaSalle National Bank	
Laster Alle	9 9 9	
Assistant Secretary	Assistant Vice President	
- manager address,)	Assistant Vice President	
This instrument was prepared by:	Mail to Salle National Bank	
Corinne Bek (hd)	[6]	
	Real Estate Trust Department 135 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60690	
	Box 350	

State of Illinois County of Cook

agreement set forth.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Harriet Denisewicz	a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, Do Hereby Certify that	Corinne Bek
Assistant Vice President of LaSalle National Bank, and	William H. Dillon
instrument as such Assistant Vice President and Assistant Acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument and Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and	be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing int Secretary respectively, appeared before me this day in person and sent as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that he as id corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own free and ank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL" Ilarriet Denisewic. Public, State of Illings publics State of 11 and 12 and 12 and 13 and 14 and	23rd day of August A.D. 19_88 Notary Public
To have and to be at the grid premises with the appu	tenances, upon the trusts and for uses and purposes herein and in said trust

Full power and authority is helieft granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alk ys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to pull chase, to sell on any terms, to convey, either with or without consideration, to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successor in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, ordisting the tomortage, pledge or otherwise encumber, said property, or any part thereof, to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesentior in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not excerding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to prain "options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the namer of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, as grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereoffer.

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation in said premises, or to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee. Let bliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see the line of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument and could be said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any full is conveyance, lease or other instrument. (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said trust agree in erit was in full force and effect. (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and fir mailting contained in this Indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficianes thereunds. (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument, and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor of successors in trust that such successor or successors in trust have been pro, erfys pointed and are fully vested with all the trite, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is here. Expression be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aloresaid.

If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust" or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or while of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such cases made and provided.

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
FILED FOR RELORD

1988 AUG 24 PM 2: 32

8 8 3 8 4 5 6 2

Labelle National Bank 135 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60690 88384562

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Legal Description

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN CRIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF 50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATEM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 134.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134.10 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 134.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO: THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF 50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIEED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE LAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THUNCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 136.10 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 136.16 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tax Identification No:

17-09-409-006-0000

Address:

321 North Clark Street Chicago, Illinois 60610

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clork's Office

Sparage.